

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DIST & SESSIONS JUDGE,**  
**FAST TRACK COURT,**  
**KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Sri Chiranjib Bhattacharya,**  
**Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,(FTC), in charge, Kalna,**  
**Purba Bardhaman.**

**Mat : 42 of 2022 (52 of 22)**

Order No. 27 dated- 05-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties take no setp.

As per resolution dtd. 05-05-2026 of Kalna Bar Association no adverse order will be passed due to sad demise of Ld. Advocate Sri Ashish Ghosh.

Regular PO is on leave.

ADJ, Kalna is in charge.

Case is adjourned today.

To 23-06-2026 for evidence.

**Dictated by**

**A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna, in charge.**

**A.D.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna, in charge.**

